

**FIFTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE
FIRST SESSION, 2017**

March 8, 2017

Mr. Speaker:

Your **BUSINESS AND INDUSTRY COMMITTEE**, to whom has been referred

HOUSE MEMORIAL 88

has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that it **DO PASS**, amended as follows:

1. On page 1, line 12, after "OFFICE", insert ", DEPARTMENT OF GAME AND FISH".
2. On page 1, line 14, strike "OFF-ROAD RECREATIONAL ALL-TERRAIN" and insert in lieu thereof "OFF-HIGHWAY MOTOR".
3. On page 1, lines 19 and 20, strike "off-road recreational all-terrain" and insert in lieu thereof "off-highway motor".
4. On page 1, line 25 and page 2, line 1, strike "off-road recreational all-terrain" and insert in lieu thereof "off-highway motor".
5. On page 2, line 3, strike "off-road recreational" and insert in lieu thereof "off-highway motor".
6. On page 2, line 8, after "office", insert ", department of game and fish".
7. On page 2, lines 10 and 11, strike "off-road recreational all-terrain" and insert in lieu thereof "off-highway motor".
8. On page 2, line 14, strike "off-road recreational all-terrain" and insert in lieu thereof "off-highway motor".
9. On page 2, lines 16 and 17, strike "off-road recreational all-terrain" and insert in lieu thereof "off-highway motor".
10. On page 2, line 18, strike "off-road recreational all-terrain" and insert in lieu thereof "off-highway motor".
11. On page 2, line 22, strike "off-road recreational all-terrain" and insert in lieu thereof "off-highway motor".
12. On page 2, line 24, strike "off-road recreational" and

insert in lieu thereof "off-highway motor".

13. On page 3, line 2, strike "off-road recreational all-terrain" and insert in lieu thereof "off-highway motor".

14. On page 3, lines 5 and 6, strike "off-road recreational all-terrain" and insert in lieu thereof "off-highway motor".

15. On page 3, lines 8 and 9, strike "off-road recreational all-terrain" and insert in lieu thereof "off-highway motor".

16. On page 3, line 11, after "plan", insert "to increase the use of off-highway motor vehicles, to increase and enhance the number of sites available for the use of off-highway motor vehicles and to promote off-highway motor vehicle adventure tourism in New Mexico".

17. On page 3, line 16, after "office", insert ", the department of game and fish".

Respectfully submitted,

Debbie A. Rodella, Chair

Adopted _____
(Chief Clerk)

Not Adopted _____
(Chief Clerk)

Date _____

The roll call vote was 8 For 0 Against
Yes: 8
No: 0
Excused: Baldonado, Herrell, Trujillo, J.
Absent: None

.208155.1

Z:\CommRep\HM088BI1.wpd